
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jakarta, 29 May 2019 
 

Amendment-2 to RFQ 
 

RFQ/UNDP/UNRC/026/2019 – Renovation of UNRC Office at Menara Thamrin 
Building. 

 
Refer to the tender document as follow: 

 
Closing Date : 3 June 2019 at 15:00 WIB (Jakarta Local Time) 
 

AMENDED TO 
 
Closing Date : 15 June 2019 at 15:00 WIB (Jakarta Local Time) 

 
Refer to BoQ – Bill Of Quantity 

 

B Flooring Works 

A
m

en
d

ed
 to

 

B Flooring Works 

1 

Smoothing Existing Screed for 
Parquette Flooring h = 3mm 

1 Smoothing existing screed for staff 
area & meeting room flooring h = 
3mm 

2 Supply & Install Parquette 
Flooring 
(Match to Existing) 

2 
Supply & Install SPC flooring FF-02 - 
Firmfit CW2001 or equivalent 

    

3 Supply & Install carpet FF-03 - Toli 
GAN 189 or equivalent 

D Wall Finishes & Treatment D Wall Finishes & Treatment 

1 

Supply & Install Wallpaper 
Ivory/Light Beige Color 

1 Supply & Install Wallpaper 
Ivory/Light Beige Color 
Toli WVP 2174 or WVP 2251 or 
equivalent 

2 

Supply & Install Glassboard @ 
Bu Anita's Room 
dim. 1800 mmL x 1200 mmH 
Glasstone 5mm thk superwhite 

3 Supply & Install Working Desk TB-03 
dim. 1200mm x 700mm x 700-1200 
mm 
Adjustable Height, Manual 
Ikea Skarsta or equivalent 

3 Supply & Install Glassboard @ 
Meeting Room 
dim. 1800 mmL x 1200 mmH 
Glasstone 5mm thk superwhite 

4 Supply & Install Working Desk TB-02 
dim. 2800mm x 1200mm 
Desk & partition combination 
Ikea Bekant or equivalent 



4 
Supply & Install Sandblast 
Sticker 
at Glass Door & Glass Partition 
H= 800 mm 
Custom Cutting Sandblast 
Sticker 

5 Supply & Install monitor arm for 
Working Desk TB-03 
orth Bayou Monitor Arm Bracket 
Vesa Mount 
17-27 Inch with 2 USB Port 
NB-F100 - Silver 

5 Wall Panel @ Bu Anita's Room, 
Manager Room and Working 
Area 

6 Cable ducting management for 
TB. 03 
Plastic, 1200mm 

6 

Cork Board Panel @ Working 
Area 

7 Cable ducting management for 
TB. 01, 02, 04, 06 
Plastic, 750mm 

7 

Window Frame Repair @ 
Cubicle, Storage & Pantry 

8 
Supply & Install Partition DV-02 @ 
Cubicle 
dim. 1700mm x 100mm x 1400mm 
Steel Frame fin. White Powder 
Coating, Plywood fin. HPL Light 
Wood Panel  
& 1560mm x 485mm White Frosted 
Glass 

    

9 
Supply & Install Partition DV-01 @ 
Cubicle 
dim. 1300mm x 100mm x 1400mm 
Steel Frame fin. White Powder 
Coating, Plywood fin. HPL Light 
Wood Panel  
& 1560mm x 485mm White Frosted 
Glass 

    

9 Supply & Install Working Desk TB-06 
dim. 2800mm x 1200mm 
Desk & partition combination 
Ikea Bekant or equivalent 

    

10 Supply & Install Mobile Drawer 
CR.02 @ Working Desk 
Drawer unit w 3 drawers on castors, 
Ikea Bekant or equivalent  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



II Loose 
Furniture 

  

A
m

en
d

ed
 To

 

II Loose 
Furniture 

  

            

1 Working Chair 
@ Cubicle 

Blue fabric cushion 1 Working Chair 
CH-1 @ 
Cubicle 

Ex : Fursys, Around - 
CH6200CZ 

    Grey mesh backing     Medium to High 
backrest 

    Aluminium 5-star 
footbase 

    Black Nylon Frame, 
Mesh Back 

    dim. 450mm x 
480mm x 111-
119mm 

    2D armrest 

    

  

    Fabric seat, Blue 
Colour 

          No Lumbar support 
2 Visitor Chair @ 

Cubicle 
Black Fabric 
cushion 

    Aluminium Polished 
starbased on castor 

    Grey Mesh backing       
    Chrome sled 

footbase 
2 Visitor Chair 

CH-2 @ 
Cubicle 

Ex : Fursys,TN503FU 

    dim. 450mm x 
480mm x 890mm 

    

Low backrest 
          Grey Nylon Frame 

          Fixed armrest 

3 Working Chair 
@ Staff Area 

Blue fabric cushion     Fabric seat, Light 

Grey Colour 
    Grey mesh backing     Grey Nylon starbase 

on castor 
    Aluminium 5-star 

footbase 
3 Working Chair 

CH-3 @ Staff 
Area 

Ex : Fursys, Around - 
CH6200CZ 

    dim. 450mm x 
480mm x 111-
119mm 

    Medium to High 
backrest 

    

  

    Black Nylon Frame, 
Mesh Back 

          2D armrest 

4 Working Chair 
@ Bu Anita's 
Room 

Grey mesh backing     
Fabric seat, Blue 
Colour 

    Grey mesh seat     No Lumbar support 
    Adjustable lumbar 

support 
    Aluminium Polished 

starbased on castor 
    Tilt limiter and seat 

angle 
    

  
    Fully adjustable 

arms 
      

    Standard armpad 4 Working Chair 
CH-4 @ Bu 
Anita's Room 

Ex : 
Fursys,TN500HLDAPU 



    dim. 1400mm x 
400mm x 600mm  

    

High Backrest 
          TPU Headrest 
          Adjustable Headrest 

and Neckrest 
5 Visitor Chair @ 

Bu Anita's 
Room 

White Mesh 
Backing 

    

Mesh Backrest 
  Meeting Chair 

@ Meeting 
Room 

White Mesh Seat     

Grey Nylon Frame 
    Gas Lift, Tension 

Adjuster 
    Fabric seat, Light Grey 

Colour 

    Chrome footbase     3D PP Armrest 
    dim. 605mm x 

590mm x 885-
895mm 

    
Coated starbased on 

castor 
          Height Adjustable 
          Adjustable Lumbar 

Support 
6 Meeting Chair 

@ Bu Anita's 
Room 

Light Grey Fabric 
Full Reupholstered 

    

  
    Aluminium Finish 

Fixed Glides 
5 Visitor Chair 

CH-5 @ Bu 
Anita's Room 

Ex : Fursys,TN503FU 

    dim. 585mm x 
580mm x 785mm 

  Meeting Chair 
CH-5 @ 
Meeting Room Low backrest 

          Grey Nylon Frame 

          Fixed armrest 

          Fabric seat, Light 
Grey Colour 

      

    Grey Nylon starbase 

on castor 

            

      

6 Meeting Chair 
CH-6 @ Bu 
Anita's Room 

Ex: Fursys, EGA 
T601FWU 

          Low to medium beck 

      

    U-shape white PP 
frame 

      

    Back and seat in 

fabric, Light Grey 
Colour 

          Fixed armrest 

          Spider legs on glides 
 
 
 

1 


